JAI KISHAN GARG 202-203, SECTOR 14, SONIPAT, HARYANA 131001

JI/SE/JKG 08-05-2024

To

The BSE Ltd,
Dept. of Corporate Services,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

email to corp.relations@bseindia.com

SUB: INTIMATION UNDER REGULATION 10(5) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011 FOR PROPOSED ACQUISITION OF SHARES OF JASCH INDUSTRIES LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I am attaching herewith advance intimation in respect of proposed inter se transfer of equity shares amongst promoters/family members by way of gift, which falls within the exemptions under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of aforesaid regulations.

The aggregate holding of promoter and promoter group before and after the aforesaid inter se transfer of equity shares will remain the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Jai Kishan Garg

For self & on behalf of other acquirers Belonging to promoter group

Copy to Jasch Industries Ltd for information

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Jasch Industries Ltd		
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	As given in Sr. No. 11		
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters	Yes		
4.	Details of the proposed acquisition			
	Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	As given in Sr. No. 11		
	b. Proposed date of acquisition	Any time after expiry of four days of this intimation.		
	c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	As given in Sr. No. 11		
	d. Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	As given in Sr. No. 11		
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Nil		
	f. Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Gift to family members/relatives out of natural love and affection.		
5.	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii)		
6.	If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.	Rs. 239 per share		
7.	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.	Not applicable		
8.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.	Not applicable		
9.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied/will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997).	It is hereby declared that the acquirer and transferor have complied with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011.		
10.	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.	It is hereby declared that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions have been duly complied with.		

11.	Shareholding details	Before	the	After the	proposed
		proposed		transaction	
		transaction		¥	
		No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t
		shares	total	shares	total
		/voting	share	/voting	share
		rights	capital	rights	capital
			of TC		of TC
	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)				
	a. Jai Kishan Garg	900	0.01%		
	Add: As coparcener of HUF*	5607	0.08%	6507	0.09%
	b. Kamlesh Garg	900	0.01%		
	Add: As coparcener of HUF*	5607	0.08%	6507	0.09%
	c. Ramnik Garg	764639	11.25%		
	Add: As coparcener of HUF*	59482	0.9%	935522	13.76%
	d. Navneet Garg	907709	13.35%		
	Add: As coparcener of HUF*	5608	0.08%	1224719	18.02%
	e. Shivani Garg	254254	3.74%		
	Add: As coparcener of HUF*	53875	0.79%	616727	9.07%
	f. Gunjan Garg	326683	4.80%	635281	9.35%
	g. Rushil Garg	120	0.00%	649	
	Add: As coparcener of HUF*	53875	0.79%	153995	2.27%
	h. Rishit Garg	292	0.01%		
	Add: As coparcener of HUF*	53874	0.79%	154166	2.27%
	i. Archana Singhal	30000	0.44%		
	Add: As coparcener of HUF*	5608	0.08%	35608	0.52%
	j. Upasana Gupta	30000	0.44%		
	Add: As coparcener of HUF*	5608	0.08%	35608	0.52%
	k. Umesh Kumar Gupta	113583	1.67%	113583	1.67%
	l. Manish Garg	870402	12.80%		
	Add: As coparcener of HUF*	5607	0.09%	0	0.00%
	m. Ritu Garg	363990	5.35%	0	0.00%
	Total	3918223	57.63%	3918223	57.63%
45	0-11(1)	3			8
	Sellers (Names of persons from whom shares				
	are being acquired)	00050	0.500/	_	0.000/
	a. J K Garg & Sons HUF	39252	0.58%	0	0.00%
	b. Ramnik Garg & Sons HUF	215499	3.17%	0	0.00%
	c. Manish Garg	876009	12.89%	0	0.00%
	d. Ritu Garg	363990	5.35%	0	0.00%

Note:

*After receiving shares from JK Garg & Sons HUF, its coparcener, Shri Manish Garg will gift his entire shareholding to other persons belonging to promoter group. Similarly, Shri Rishit Garg as coparcener, after receiving shares from Ramnik Garg & Sons HUF and after receiving shares as gift from Shri Manish Garg, will be classified under category of promoter group pursuant to Regulation 31A(6)(a) of SEBI Listing Regulations.

For self and on behalf of acquirer(s) belonging to promoter group

Jai Kishan Garg

Date: 08-05-2024 Place: Sonipat